MIC94064/5
High Side Power Switches
MLF and MicroLeadFrame are registered trademarks of Amkor Technologies, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
January 2008  M9999-011608
General Description
The MIC94064 and MIC94065 are high-side load
switches designed for operation between 1.7V to 5.5V.

Micrel, Inc. MIC94064/5
Ordering Information
Part Number Part Marking(1)
Standard Pb-Free Standard Pb-Free
Soft-Start Load Discharge Package
— MIC94064YC6(1) — 64P ●
— MIC94065YC6(1) — 6P5 ● ●
SC-70-6
— MIC94064YMT — P64 ●
— MIC94065YMT — P65 ● ●
1.2mm x 1.6mm
Thin MLF®
Notes
1.     Underbar symbol on SC-70 Pb-free packages may not be to scale.
Pin Configuration
SC-70-6 (C6) 1.2x1.6 mm Thin MLF® (MT)
Pin Description
Pin Number
SC-70 MLF
Pin Name Pin Function
1 1 VOUT Drain of P-channel MOSFET.
2,5 2 GND Ground and the backside pad (MLF only) should both be connected to electrical ground.
4 3 VIN Source of P-channel MOSFET.
3 4 EN Enable (Input): Active-high CMOS compatible control input for switch A. Do not leave
floating.
6 -- NIC No Internal Connection. A signal or voltage applied to this pin will have no effect on device
operation.
January 2008 2 M9999-011608
Micrel, Inc. MIC94064/5
Absolute Maximum Ratings (1)
Input Voltage (VIN) ................................................+6V
Enable Voltage (VEN) ...........................................+6V
Continuous Drain Current (ID) (3)